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Product Change No�fica�on 
 Current Date: 04-Mar-2019

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-18-015887 PCN Date: 29-MAY-18

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE

Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Assembly, Socket, AMPSEAL 16

Descrip�on of Changes
In an effort to raise our customer service and improve delivery of quality product to the customer requested dates, TE Connec�vity will be adding a third machine to assemble
sleeves to socket bodies to produce finished socket assemblies. This machine is a duplicate of the exis�ng two machines and is being created to provide addi�onal
manufacturing capacity. There will be no changes related to the quality of the product being assembled as there are no modifica�ons to the product design, machine design, or
manufacturing process. To verify product performance, an internal release based on TE Connec�vity specifica�ons and standards will be executed prior to any parts being
delivered. 

 

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement. The addi�on of a third assembly machine will be�er allow TE Connec�vity to meet current demands and serve future customer needs.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

14-SEP-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference

1924464-1 NO "EG9742-000", "AMP-0-
1924464-1"

1924464-2 NO
1924580-1 NO
1924580-2 NO
2098251-1 NO
2098251-2 NO
2098253-1 NO
2098253-2 NO
776297-1 NO
776297-2 NO
776299-1 NO
776299-2 NO
776491-1 NO
776491-2 NO
776492-1 NO
776492-2 NO
776493-1 NO "820P-37700"
776493-2 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924464-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924464-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924580-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1924580-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2098251-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2098251-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2098253-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2098253-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776297-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776297-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776299-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776299-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776491-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776491-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776492-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776492-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776493-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776493-2

