

# **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 04-Mar-2019

# **TE Connectivity**

### Product Change Notification: P-18-015887

#### PCN Date: 29-MAY-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: Assembly, Socket, AMPSEAL 16

## Description of Changes

In an effort to raise our customer service and improve delivery of quality product to the customer requested dates, TE Connectivity will be adding a third machine to assemble sleeves to socket bodies to produce finished socket assemblies. This machine is a duplicate of the existing two machines and is being created to provide additional manufacturing capacity. There will be no changes related to the quality of the product being assembled as there are no modifications to the product design, machine design, or manufacturing process. To verify product performance, an internal release based on TE Connectivity specifications and standards will be executed prior to any parts being delivered.

Reason for Changes:	
Product improvement. The addition of a third assembly	machine will better allow TE Connectivity to meet current demands and serve future customer needs.
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	14-SEP-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 1924464-1</u>	NO		"EG9742-000", "AMP-0- 1924464-1"			
<u> 1924464-2</u>	NO					
<u>1924580-1</u>	NO					
<u>1924580-2</u>	NO					
2098251-1	NO					
<u>2098251-2</u>	NO					
<u>2098253-1</u>	NO					
2098253-2	NO					
<u>776297-1</u>	NO					
<u>776297-2</u>	NO					
<u>776299-1</u>	NO					
776299-2	NO					
776491-1	NO					
776491-2	NO					
<u>776492-1</u>	NO					
<u>776492-2</u>	NO					
<u>776493-1</u>	NO		"820P-37700"			
<u>776493-2</u>	NO					